MEMORANDUM

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
County of Placer

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DATE: June 13, 2006

FROM: KEN GREHM)/%VIN ORDWAY[@

SUBJECT: SQUAW VALLEY ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATION

ACTION REQUESTED / RECOMMENDATION

Adopt a resolution to award Construction Contract No, 73241 for the Squaw Valley Road Bridge
Rehabilitation Project to the low bidder, Granite Construction Company, in the amount of
$2,125,856. Autharize the Chairman of the Board to execute the construction contract and
authorize the Director of Public Works to execute contract change orders up to 15% of the

contract amount.

BACKGROUND / SUMMARY

This project will replace the existing bridge superstructure on Squaw Valley Road over Squaw
Creek (see attached map). The project is being completed under the Federal Highway Bridge
Rehabilitation and Replacement Program (HBRR). The project will replace the existing bridge
superstructure, which is deteriorating and does not meet current design standards. During
construction, Squaw Valley Road will be open to traffic with traffic control while the
superstructure of the bridge will be constructed.

Bids were opened on May 18, 2006, and one bid was received. The bid results and a list of plan
holders are attached for your reference, The low bid of $2,125,856 was 150% above the
engineer's estimate of $850,000. After consultation with Caltrans, staff recommends award of
the contract to Granite Construction Cornpany.

ENVIRONMENTAL

This project is exempt from CEQA pursuant to CEQA Guidelines, Section 15302 — Class2. A
Notice of Exemption was filed with the Placer County Recorder on January 10, 2005 and no
comments were received during the public comment period. A Programmatic Categorical
Exclusion was also received from Caltrans for the NEPA (National Environmental Protection
Act) process on December 22, 2004,

FISCAL IMPACT

The total construction cost for this project is estimated to be $2,600,000. The project is funded
through the Federal HBRR Program (88.53%) and County Traffic Mitigation Fees and Road
Funds (11.47%). Funding for construction of the project is included in the 2005/2006 Fiscal

Year Budget.

Attachment:
Resolution
Location Map
Plan Holders List
Bid Surmmary

TARFAERGIneEnRG BSOS MEMC - Squaw - Award conste G1008.doc

&1



Before the Board of Supervisors
County of Placer, State of California

in the matter of: A RESOLUTION AWARDING THE Resol. No:
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR THE Soquaw e
VALLEY ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATION PROJECT ord. No-

TO GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AND
AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD TO
EXECUTE CONTRACT NO. 73241 ON BEHALF OF

PLACER COUNTY. First Reading: .. ...

The following _ RESOLUTION was duly passed by the Board of Supervisors

of the County of Placer at a regular meeting held ,

by the following vota on roll call:
Ayes:
Noes:
Absent:

Signed and approved by me after its passage.

Attest: Chairman, Board of Supervisors
Clerk of said Board

BE IT HEREBY RESQOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Placer, State of
California, that this Board Authorizes the Chairman of the Board to authorize the Director
of Public Works to award and execute the construction contract for the Squaw Valley
Road Bridge Rehabilitation Project, Contract No. 73241, with Granite Construction in an
amount of $2,125,856 and authorize the Director of Public Works to execute contract
change orders up to 15% of the contract amount.

THLFVWERgInaonnmOOHB0E_RESOL Squaw Award Conab_8B1306.00C

Q3



PLACER COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

SQUAW VALLEY ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATION PROJECT

LOCATION MAP

BOuAW

AR RO

PO

“5@( IA W CRELE LT

PR O
LOCATION

NT:

S5QUAW VALLEY RDAL BRIDGE REMABILITION PROJECT

STD




BID SUMMARY

SQUAW VALLEY ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATION PROJECT

CONTRACT NO. 73241

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 18, 2006

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $ 850,000.00

1. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION $ 2,125,856.00

TaOPWACngnue e RIS Bquowyalley BIDResults dad




PLANHOLDERS LIST
Squaw Valley Road At
Squaw Creek Bridge Rehab

Bid Opening Date:5/18/06; 4:00PM

#1 File Copy 530/889-7776
Placer County Procurement
2964 Richardson Drive

Auburn CA 95603

#5 N/C 916/442-8991
Sacramento Builders Exchange
1331 T Street

Sacramento CA 95814

#8 N/G 530/265-8541
Nevada County Contractors Assn
111A  New Mohawk Rd

Nevada City CA 95958

#11  4/25/06 D16/489-2254
Griggs Corp

6233 Fair Oaks Blvd
Carmichael CA 95608

#14 B/M/06 925-373-0733
Harris Salinas Rebar Inc

355 South Vasco Rad

Liverrmore CA 94551

#17  5/1/06  916-852-5830
Viking Construction Co
PO Box 1508

Rancho Corgdova CA 95741-1508

#20 5/2/06 916-351-0457
Syblon Reid

PO Box 100

Folsom CA 957853

#23  5/4/06 530-365-3930
Shasta Constructors Inc

PO Box 491538

Redding CA 96048

#26 5/8/06 408-370-2100
Avar Construction Systems Inc
504 Vandell Way Ste F
Campbell CA 95008

Refundable No

County of Placer
Project # 73236

#2, #3 N/C 530/889-3953
Placer County Contractors Assn
271 Auburn-Ravine Rd

Auburn CA 95603

#6 N/C 916/782-4762
Sacramento Builders Exchange
1 Sierra Gate Ste 120A
Roseville CA 95678

#9 N/C 916/486-7700

SHCC
2848 Arden Way 5Ste 230
Sacramento CA 95825

12 4/28/06 916/825-4853
Granite Construction

PO Box 15287

Sacramento CA 95851

#15 5/1/06 915-381-0911
Martin Brothers Construction Inc
20 Light Sky Court

Sacramento CA 95828

#18  5/2/06 925-372-8000
Golden State Bridge Inc
901 Howe Rd

Martinez CA 94553

#21 DHI2/06 g25-373-1086
M Baumgarner
1175 Greenville Rd

Livermore CA 94550

#24  5/4/06 707-562-1800
Jeffco Painting & Coating Inc
PO Box 2015

Vallejo CA 94592

#27  B/M11/06 775/358-.8782
Granite Construction

PO Box 2087

Sparks NV 89432

16 51108

Addenda Issued: 1

#4  N/C  916/443-1702
Construction Data

620 Sunbeam Ave
Sacramento CA 95814

#7 N/C  B30/672.-2055
El Dorado Builders Exchange
3430 RobinLn Ste 7
Cameron Park CA 95682

#10 N/C  775-786-4468
Reno Builder's Exchange

634 Ryland Street

Reno NV 89502

#13  4/28/06 916/782-3305
PBM Construction

3200 Mercedes Pl

Roseville CA 95747

903-675-8571
Seismic Energy Products LP
518 Progress Way

Athens TX 75751

#19  5/2/06  925-373-1986
M Bumgarner Inc

1175 Greenville Rd
Livermere CA 94550-97 14

#22  5/3/06  415-453-3732
Valenting General Engineering
111 Pelican Way

San Rafael CA 94801

#25 5/8/06 530-587-3310
Aspen Developers Corp
10016 Palisades Dr #5
Truckee CA 986161

#28 2/15/06 530-245-5990
Yubacon Ing
PO Box 3176

Diamaond Springs CA 9_57!:%



#2909 5/16/06 916/334-1221
MCM Construction

PO Box 6820

North Highlands CA 95660

Qo



	01
	03a
	03b
	03c
	03d
	04
	05a
	05b
	05c
	05d
	05e
	05f
	05g
	06a
	06b
	07
	08
	09a
	09b
	09c
	10a
	10b
	10c
	10d
	10e
	10f
	11
	12
	13
	14a
	14b
	14c
	14d
	14e
	14f
	15a
	15b
	16
	17a
	17b
	18
	19a
	19b
	20a
	20b
	20c
	20d
	20e
	20f
	20g
	20h
	21a
	21b
	21c
	21d
	21e
	21f
	21g
	22a
	22b
	23a
	23b
	23c
	23d
	24a
	24b
	24c
	24d
	24e
	24f
	24g
	24h
	24i
	25a
	25b
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36a
	36b
	37
	39

